

## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR CUM SECRETARY ARUNACHAL PRADESH NURSING COUNCIL C-SECTOR, NAHARLAGUN- 791110

Email:arpncouncil@rediffmail.com

MED/APNC/18/2012-Pt-III/2982

Dated: 8th January 2024

### CIRCULAR

Please find a copy of appointment order of the *Registrar-cum-Secretary* of Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council (APNC) *published* in *The Arunachal Pradesh Gazette Extra Ordinary Notification* which is self-explanatory, is circulated for information.

(Mrs. Lokam Sikap) Chal Pradesh Nursing Council
Registrar cum Secretary Naharlagun (A.P.)
Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council

## Memo No.MED/APNC/18/2012-Pt-III

Copy for information to:-

Dated Itanagar the 19th 'Dec'2023

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Governor of Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.
- 2. PPS to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister (H&FW), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. PS to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The PS to Principal Secretary, (H&FW), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. The SPA to Secretary, (H&FW), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. The SPA to Special Secretary, (H&FW), Govt.of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 8. The PA to Director Health Service, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 9. The Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 10. The Director Medical Education, (T&R), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 11. The Director, TRIHMS, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 12. The Chief Medical Officer, TRIHMS Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 13. The Jt. DHS HTRC (BPH&TC) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, East Siang District Pasighat.
- 14. The Deputy Director Nursing (Nursing Cell) DHS complex, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 15. The President Indian Nursing Council, Govt. of India New, Delhi.
- 16. All the council members of Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 17. All the District Medical Officers, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

- 18. The Registrar cum Secretary of all the councils.
- 19. All Principal, B.Sc. Nursing College/Schools of GNM/ANM (Govt. /Private) of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 20. The President TNAI, State Branch Arunachal Pradesh.
- 21. The Nursing Superintendent, TRIHMS Hospital, Naharlagun.
- 22. The Nursing Superintendent of all districts General/Districts Hospitals (Govt. /Private) of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 23. The Bank Manager, Bank of Baroda, Naharlagun Branch, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 24. The F&AO, Directorate of Health Services, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 25. APNC website.
- 26. Office copy.

(Mrs. Lokam Sikap chal Pradesh Nursing Council Registrar cum Secretaryaharlagun (A.P.)

Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council



# The Arunachal Pradesh Gazette

# EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 326, Vol. XXX, Naharlagun, Friday, December 29, 2023, Pausa 8, 1945 (Saka)

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE ARUNACHAL PRADESH CIVIL SECRETARIAT ITANAGAR

#### **ORDER**

The 22nd December, 2023

No.MED/APNC/18/2012-Pt-III.— The Government of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint Mrs. Lokam Sikap as Registrar-cum-Secretary of Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council for a period of 4 (four) years with effect from 15th November, 2023 vide No.MED/APNC/161/2020//2869, dated 15th November 2023, in pursuance of the resolution adopted under Sl. No. 1 of an Extra-ordinary Council Meeting of Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council (APNC), dated 28th August 2023, in exercise of power conferred by clause(a) of sub- section (1) of Section 12 of APNC Act, 2011.

This issue with the approval of competent Authority vides U.O. No. 162565 dated 19th December, 2023

Liyon Borang, IAS Secretary (Health & Family Welfare), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.